Board of Crawford County Commissioners

Commission Meeting Agenda

CRAWFORD COUNTY COURTHOUSE, COMMISSIONERS' BOARD ROOM Girard, KS Tuesday, July 14, 2020 10:00 AM

I. Meeting called to order

a. Pledge of Allegiance

II. Business from a previous meeting

a. Approval of consent agenda

- i. Consent agenda additions or deletions
 - 1. Approval of the July 10, 2020 minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

b. Signing of motions from the previous meeting

Motion 20	275	That the consent agenda be approved including: Approval of the July
	2,0	7, 2020 minutes
Motion 20	276	To recess the open session for a period of 5 minutes and to reconvene
		at 12:27 PM
Motion 20	277	To recess this open session and go into a closed executive session for a
		period of not more than 10 minutes to discuss the County Appraiser
		under Non-Elected Personnel and to include the Board of County
		Commissioners, County Counselor Jim Emerson and County
		Appraiser Zach Edwards and to reconvene by 12:15 PM
Motion 20	278	To approve the Kansas Housing Resource Corporation Emergency
		Solutions Grant (ESG) Recipient Request for Reimbursement and
		Financial Status Report in the amount of \$4,506.00 and authorize the
		Chairman to sign
Motion 20	279	To approve the proposal from Southeast Kansas Education Center-
		Greenbush for the Administrative and Financial Administration for the
		Crawford County SPARK funding
Motion 20	280	To approve having Commissioner Johnson, County Counselor Jim
		Emerson and County Clerk Don Pyle serve on the SEK Recycling
		Center Joint City/County Committee
Motion 20	281	To recess this open session and go into a closed executive session for a
		period of not more than 10 minutes to discuss items that would be
		deemed privileged in the Attorney Client Relationship for potential
		litigation and to include the Board of County Commissioners and
		County Counselor Jim Emerson and to reconvene by 1:35 PM

Board of Crawford County Commissioners

III. New Business

- a. Proclamations and orders of the Board
- b. Messages from the Crawford County Local Board of Health
- c. Scheduled public hearings and opening of announced bid
- d. Messages from the public
- e. Messages from appointed officials
- f. Messages from other governmental entities
- g. Messages from elected officials
- h. New Business
 - i. Mr. Pyle, County Clerk
 - ii. Mr. Emerson, County Counselor
 - 1. Presenting a Notice of Intent to Vacate a platted street.
 - iii. Chairman Blair, Commissioner
 - iv. Mr. Moody, Commissioner
 - v. Mr. Johnson, Commissioner

IV. Old Business

a. Old Business

- i. Mr. Pyle, County Clerk
- ii. Mr. Emerson, County Counselor
- iii. Chairman Blair, Commissioner
- iv. Mr. Moody, Commissioner
- v. Mr. Johnson, Commissioner

V. Future Business and Announcements

a. Future Business

- i. July 17, 2020 9:00 AM Work Session with 911 Director Tim Mikrut to discuss antennas for the 911 Communication Towers.
- ii. July 17, 2020 9:30 AM Work Session with Mr. Mike Bodensteiner from SEK Education Center-Greenbush.
- iii. July 24, 2020 8:00 AM Work Session with County Health Director Rebecca Adamson, County Health Officer Dr. Stebbins, Deputy County Health Officer Dr. Bean and local school superintendents

b. Announcements

i. The Courthouse in Girard is open to the public from 8:00 AM to 4:00 PM, starting June 1, 2020, until further notice. The Motor Vehicle office at the Judicial Center in Pittsburg will remain closed but residents may use the drop box at the Security Desk at the Judicial Center for motor vehicle and tax payments to be processed at the courthouse.

VI. Motion for adjournment

Individuals who wish to have their name listed on the official meeting agenda should please call the County Clerk's Office (620-724-6115) by 12:00 p.m. on the day preceding the meeting at which they wish to appear. Individuals are welcome to appear without their name on the agenda. Advance notification simply makes it easier for the County Clerk's Office to prepare the agenda. Thank you. If you are an individual with special needs, please contact the County Clerk's Office in advance of your attendance at the meeting so any necessary arrangements can be made.

NOTICE OF INTENT TO VACATE A PLATTED STREET

Pursuant to K.S.A. §58-2613, notice is hereby given that the Board of County Commissioners of Crawford County, Kansas proposes to close and vacate the following platted street, towit:

A portion of Sixth Street located adjacent to and East of Lots Six (6) through Twelve (12) in Katie Addition to the Town of Dunkirk (part of the Northeast Quarter (NE ¼) of the Northwest Quarter (NW ¼) of Section Thirty-six (36), Township Twenty-nine (29) Range Twenty-four (24) Crawford County Kansas, according to the recorded plat thereof; and

A public hearing regarding said proposed road vacation will be held on Friday, August 7, 2020 at 10:00 a.m. in the Crawford County Courthouse, 2nd Floor, Commission Room, Girard, Kansas. All interested persons are encouraged to attend the public hearing.

If the Board of County Commissioners determines that the above-described platted street is no longer required, or cannot be prudently be used for public purposes, the land comprising said street shall revert to the adjoining landowners as originally taken for One Dollar (\$1.00), in the Commission Room at the Crawford County Courthouse, Girard, Kansas, on Friday, August 7, 2020 at 10:00 a.m.

Individuals needing reasonable accommodation to attend said public hearing should contact the County Clerk's office at least 24 hours prior to the public hearing at (620) 724-6115.

This notice shall be published one time in an official County newspaper.

Dated this 14th day of July, 2020.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CRAWFORD COUNTY, KANSAS

By: Bruce Blair, Chairman

ATTEST:

Donald P. Pyle, County Clerk

Published in the Pittsburg Morning Sun on Friday, July 17, 2020.

